NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN in accordance with the General Statues of North Carolina that the Union County Historic Preservation Commission will hold a special joint meeting with the Union County Board of County Commissioners on Monday, March 4, 2024 at 6:00 pm. The meeting will be held in the Board Room at the Union County Courthouse, 500 North Main Street, Monroe, NC 28112. The purpose of the said meeting is the proposed designation of the Killough Family Farm, located on Union County Tax parcel number 07-114-094, at 5125 Old Monroe Road, Indian Trail, North Carolina, as a historic landmark.

Dale Loberger, Chairman Union County Historic Preservation Commission